 1
Lewis Brothers Mfg.
Model # SD-1 Spreader Body
Parts Book
Manufactured by:                            LEWIS BROTHERS MANUFACTURING, INC.
Post Office Box 146
Baxley, GA. 31513
Phone: (912) 367-4651

 19
Hydraulic Motor # HK-100953
                             How to Order Replacement Parts
 20
Hydraulic Motor # HK-100953
 1 21618-002 Shaft and Bearing Kit 1
  14392-008 Key 1
* 2  Seal                                     (Not Sold Separately) 4
* 3 9121-001 Seal Exclusion         (Dust) 1
* 4 9057-009 Seal,                        (Pressure) 1
* 5 7382 Ring, Back-up                     1
 6 21578-004 Housing, Bearing 1
* 7  Seal, Shaft Face                 (Not Sold Separately) 1
 8 22102-000 Plate, Wear 1
 9 21371-008 Drive, Main 1
 10 21625-008 Geroler 1
 11 22134-000 Plate Valve 1
 12 8433-000 Drive, Valve 1
 13 21466-000 Valve 1
 14 8915-000 Balance Ring 1
 15 14351-000 Pin, Balance Ring 2
 16 7383-000 Spring, Compression 2
* 17  Seal, Face, Inner                 (Not Sold Separately) 1
* 18  Seal, Face, Outer                (Not Sold Separately) 1
 19 21564-001 Housing, Valve 1
 20 9072-003 Plug Assembly 1
*   O-ring                                  (Not Sold Separately) 1
 21 14384-012 Screw, Cap 4
  61258-000 Seal, Kit  (Contains Parts Indicated by   * )
 21
Hydraulic Motor # HK-100955
                             How to Order Replacement Parts
 22
Hydraulic Motor # HK-100955
 1 21618-002 Shaft and Bearing Kit 1
  14392-008 Key 1
* 2  Seal                                     (Not Sold Separately) 4
* 3 9121-001 Seal Exclusion        (Dust) 1
* 4 9057-009 Seal,                        (Pressure)  1
* 5 7382 Ring, Back-up                     1
 6 21578-004 Housing, Bearing 1
* 7  Seal, Shaft Face                 (Not Sold Separately) 1
 8 22102-000 Plate, Wear 1
 9 21371-004 Drive, Main 1
 10 21625-003 Geroler 1
 11 22134-000 Plate Valve 1
 12 8433-000 Drive, Valve 1
 13 21466-000 Valve 1
 14 8915-000 Balance Ring 1
 15 14351-000 Pin, Balance Ring 2
 16 7383-000 Spring, Compression 2
* 17  Seal, Face, Inner                 (Not Sold Separately) 1
* 18  Seal, Face, Outer                (Not Sold Separately) 1
 19 21564-001 Housing, Valve 1
 20 9072-003 Plug Assembly 1
*   O-ring                                  (Not Sold Separately) 1
 21 14384-003 Screw, Cap 4
  61258-000 Seal, Kit  (Contains Parts Indicated by   * )
 23
Single Axle
1
12
7
8
6
1014
11
9
13
3
4
5
2
2
2
22
2
2
2
1 HK-101151 Axle (Complete, Items 1, 2, 4,  5, and 14)
2 HK-101321 Hub Assembly
3 HK-101323 Wheel
4  Washer, Flat7/8”                           (Not Sold Separately)
5 HW-300219S Nut 7/8-14NF
6 HK-100745 Inner Race
7 HK-100746 Inner Bearing
8 HK-100747 Seal
9 HK-100741 Cap
10 HK-100744 Outer Bearing
11 HK-100743 Outer Race
12  Spindle                                         (Not Sold Separately)
13 HW-960812 Wheel Bolt
14  Pin, Cotter, 3/16” x 1-3/4”            (Not Sold Separately)
15 HK-101457 Spindle Kit Includes Items 4, 5,12, and 14
 24
Tandem Axle
19
9
8
10
12 13
14 15